
1 / 9

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

EASY DIFFICULT

2 - People

TOOLS REQUIRED

Screwdriver
(Not Included)

Allen Wrench
(Included)

ASSEMBLY RATING



2 / 9



3 / 9



4 / 9



5 / 9

PARTS

FM7272-Q - QUEEN 
BED 

1pc 2 1pc 3 4 4pcs1pc

WALL PANEL - 2PC/CTN

5

1

WALL PANEL (LEFT) WALL PANEL (RIGHT)

2pcs

SUPPORT RAIL
(LONG)

SUPPORT RAIL
(SHORT)



6 / 9

HARDWARE

FLAT WASHER M8

C 20pcs

ALLEN KEY M5

D 1pcA

BOLT M8 x 35MM LOCK WASHER M8

20pcs B 20pcs



Carton Designation Hardware

Wall Panel-2pc/ctn

Queen Bed 

Support Rail (Long)
Support Rail (Short)

1

1

1

4

2

7 / 9

 packed in 2 cartons

A x 20pcs

B x 20pcs

C x 20pcs

D x 1pc



1

2

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

8 / 9

Hardware  #A  x 8pcs

Hardware  #B  x 8pcs
Hardware  #C  x 8pcs

Hardware  #D  x 1pc

Part  #2  x 1pc

Part  #3  x 1pc

Hardware  #A  x 2pcs

Hardware  #B  x 2pcs

Hardware  #C  x 2pcs

Hardware  #D  x 1pc

Part  #2  x 1pc

Part  #3  x 1pc

3

C

B

A

D

C

B

A

D

2

3

2



3

9 / 9

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

4

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

 ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Please ensure the
furniture rests on an even
and flat surface. If the
product wobbles or feels
loose, double-check all
bolts and/or screw are
properly tightened and
secured.

Keep this handy!
Please retain this instruction
manual and any order-related
information for future reference.

Lift, don't drag!
To avoid damage to product
please always LIFT the product
when transporting of adjusting
the placement.

STEP 3.1

STEP 3.2

Hardware  #A  x 10pcs

Hardware  #B  x 10pcs
Hardware  #C  x 10pc

Hardware  #D  x 1pc

Part  #1  x 1pc

Part  #2  x 1pc

Part  #3  x 1pc

Part  #4  x 1pc

Part  #5  x 1pc

4

5

1

2

3

D

A

B

C

D

AB
C



1

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-07-11



2



3



4



PARTS

QUEEN BED

1 2
1pc 1pc

5

1pc

HARDWARE INSIDE HEADBOARD

4
2pcs

5
1pc

6
2pcs

SIDERAIL FOOTBOARD CENTER RAIL

4pcs
7

CENTER RAIL

SUPPORTER

2set

8

SLATS

HARDWARE

HARDWARE INSIDE FOOTBOARD SIDERAIL

HEADBOARD

3

A
10pcs

JCBC M6 X 35mm

E
28pcs

TRUSS HD C/B

M4 X 25mm

F
1pc

Allen Key M5

10pcs
B

Flat Washer

C
1pc

D

Allen Key M4

10pcs

Lock Washer

HEADBOARD

POST (LEFT)

HEADBOARD

POST (RIGHT)



Carton Part Hardware

1

2

3

X1

X2

X1

SIDERAIL

FOOTBOARD

CENTER RAIL

CENTER RAIL SUPPORTER

SLATS

4

5

6

X2

X4

X2

7

8

6

X1

X1

HEADBOARD

Description

E x28pcs

F x1pc

A x10pcs

B x10pcs

C x10pcs

D x1pc

packed in 2 cartons

HEADBOARD POST

(LEFT)

HEADBOARD POST

(RIGHT)



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

7

Part     x1pc
1

Part     x1pc
2

Part     x1pc
3

L

B

a

c

k

 

V

i

e

w

B

a

c

k

 

V

i

e

w

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

C

A

D

B

Part     x1pc
1

Part     x1pc
2

Part     x1pc
3

Hardware     x10pcs
A

Hardware     x10pcs
B

Hardware     x10pc
C

Hardware     x1pc
D

C

A

D

B

Align the headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the

headboard (#1).

Use Allen Key (#D) to attach headboard

post (#2L,#3R) to the headboard (#1) by

using screw assembly of screw (#A) with

lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C).



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

4

Part     x1pc
1

Part     x1pc
5

Hardware     x1pc
F

Part     x2pcs
4

8

F

4

4

5

1

Twist

4x

Remark :
Adjustable

8

6

7

Part     x2pcs
6

Part     x4pcs
7

Part     x2set

8

4-2 Hook screw plate attached on the siderail (#4)

onto the Truss screws and use allen key (#F) to

tighten the Truss screws and secure the siderail (#4) to

the headboard post (#2L,#3R) and Footboard (#5).

4-1 Loosen the Truss screws on the headbord

post (#2L,#3R) as well as the Truss screws

on the footboard panel (#5).

Align the center rail (#6) on the slats (#8)

and secure together by twisting the center

rail supporter (#7) until tight.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5

8

E

Part     x2set

8

Hardware     x28pcs
E

4

9

Please peel to
remove Protection Film

Remark :

Extend the slats (#8) over the siderail (#4)

and secure by using Screw (#E) with

screwdriver (not included).

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.



1 / 6

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

EASY DIFFICULT

2 - People

TOOLS REQUIRED

Screwdriver
(Not Included)

Allen Wrench 
(NOT Included)

ASSEMBLY RATING



2 / 6



3 / 6



4 / 6



5 / 6

PARTS

1

NIGHTSTAND LEG

1pc 2 4pcs

NIGHTSTAND



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

6 / 6

2

1
Part  #1  x 1pc

 ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Please ensure the
furniture rests on an even
and flat surface. If the
product wobbles or feels
loose, double-check all
bolts and/or screw are
properly tightened and
secured.

Keep this handy!
Please retain this instruction
manual and any order-related
information for future reference.

Lift, don't drag!
To avoid damage to product
please always LIFT the product
when transporting of adjusting
the placement.

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

1

Part  #2  x 4pcs

2

2

2
2

2


	IDF-N7272DBQWWP.pdf (p.1-9)
	IDF-N7254GY-Q.pdf (p.10-18)
	IDF-N7272DB-N.pdf (p.19-24)
	90255 NS AI - FOA-(1)
	90255 NS AI - FOA-(2)
	90255 NS AI - FOA-(3)
	90255 NS AI - FOA-(4)
	90255 NS AI - FOA-(5)
	90255 NS AI - FOA-90255 NS AI - FOA


